Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erwin Achleitner	10/28/2008
Dirk Baranowski	10/27/2008
Franz Kunz	10/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512.322.2601 Phone:

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts L.L.P. Correspondent Name:

Andreas Grubert (078857.0407) Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500 Austin, TEXAS 78701 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078857.0407
ATTORNET DOORET NOMBER.	1 070007.0407

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 4

500710346

source=078857-0407#page1.tif

REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0954

PATENT

source=078857-0407#page2.tif source=078857-0407#page3.tif source=078857-0407#page4.tif

4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0407 (2007P10668US)

PATENT APPLICATION 12/234,813

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Vahrenwalder Straße 9
30165 Hannover
GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, filed September 22, 2008 and entitled:

"VERFAHREN UND VORRICHTUNG ZUM ZUMESSEN EINES FLUIDS"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

AUS01:525266.1

Page 1 of 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0407 (2007P10668US)

¥

PATENT APPLICATION 12/234,813

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

ERWIN ACHLEITNER

Citizenship

Austrian

Post Office Address

Höflinger Ring 19

93083 Obertaubling, Germany

Grantine of Joint Inventor

1st Witness

Jorg Settelmeier

Printed Name

10/28/2008

Date

10128/ 2008

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

MANFRED KLEPATSCH

Printed Name

10/28/2003

Date

AUS01:525266.1

Page 2 of 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0407 (2007P10668US)

PATENT APPLICATION 12/234,813

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

DIRK BARANOWSKI

Citizenship

German

Post Office Address

Johann-1gl-Weg 3

93051 Regensburg, Germany

Dik Tannandi
Signature of Joint Inventor

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

MANFRED KLEPATSCH

Printed Name

10/27/2008

10/27/2008

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

2nd Witness

2nd Witness

10/27/2008

AUS01:525266.1

Page 3 of 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0407 (2007P10668US)

PATENT APPLICATION 12/234,813

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

FRANZ KUNZ

Citizenship

German

Post Office Address

Walberlastraße 4b

91077 Neunkirchen am Brand, Germany

Signature of Joint Inventor

Date of Signature

1st Witness

2nd Witnes

Cindy Kunz

Printed Name

I I IIIICU IVAIIIC

25 1100

17.20.00

Date

.

AUS01:525266,1

Page 4 of 4